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NOTES:

1. CONNECTOR MATERIALS:
HOUSING:  THERMOPLASTIC UL94 V-0
CONTACTS/SHIELD:  COPPER ALLOY
SHIELD PLATING: NICKEL OR "REFLOW” TIN
CONTACT PLATING: SELECTIVE GOLD IN CONTACT AREA
SEE CHART FOR PART NUMBER

2. FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS SEE PR022-01.
3. TOLERANCES COMPLY WITH F.C.C. DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS.

4. THE SUGGESTED PANEL OPENING IS INTENDED TO GIVE
USER THE ABILITY TO HAVE REASONABLE JACK /PANEL
CLEARANCES, YET MAINTAIN GROUNDING CAPABILITY.
THESE VARIABLES CAN BE ADJUSTED IN EITHER DIRECTION
BUT MAY CARRY SOME CONSEQUENCES IN THE FORM OF
LOWER MATING FORCES OR TIGHTER ASSEMBLY TOLERANCES.
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LED SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARD LED

* FORWARD
VOLTAGE (MAX)

* FORWARD
VOLTAGE (TYP)

POWER
DISSIPATION

WAVELENGTH

LUMINOUS INTENSITY @ 10mA

MIN

MAX

YELLOW DIFFUSED

25V

21V

1056 mW

590 nm

2 MCD

8 MCD

GREEN DIFFUSED

26V

225V

105 mW

555 nm

2 MCD

8 MCD

* WITH A FORWARD CURRENT OF 20 mA

¢ .035 [0.89] (32)

275 [6.9

550 [13.97] TYP

$.066 [1.68] (3)

LED POLARITY
(ENLARGED VIEW)

& @

SINGLE COLOR LED

—!|~.025 [0.63]
~—550 [13.97] TYP

9]—

!

¥

©

TOL NON—ACCUM
~— 050 [1.27] TYP

TOL NON-ACCUM

~—.025 [0.63]

]

=
Sk
S
o)
<

100 [2.54] TYP
TOL NON-ACCUM

125 [3518]
*2.100 [53.34]

*.309 [7.85]TYP.

*509 [12.93]TYP.

P.C.B. RECOMMENDED HOLE LAYOUT
SEEN FROM_COMPONENT SIDE
TOLERANCE +.003 [0.08] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

$.040 [1.02](16)
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